

No. 83-712

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
OCTOBER TERM, 1983

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
Petitioner,

v.

T.L.O., A JUVENILE,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of New Jersey

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AND
BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* OF THE
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
SECONDARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS, AND
THE NEW JERSEY PRINCIPALS AND
SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

Of Counsel:
ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ
Trenton, New Jersey 08638

IVAN B. GLUCKMAN
Counsel of Record
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF SECONDARY
SCHOOL PRINCIPALS
1904 Association Drive
Reston, Virginia 22091
(703) 860-0200

July 30, 1984

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
OCTOBER TERM, 1983

—
No. 83-712
—

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
Petitioner,
v.
T.L.O., A JUVENILE,
Respondent.

—
On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of New Jersey
—

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF
AMICUS CURIAE OF THE
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
SECONDARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS, AND
THE NEW JERSEY PRINCIPALS AND
SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION
—

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTERESTS OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION	3
SUMMARY OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Whatever Fourth Amendment rights children may have, these rights are not unlimited, and within the context of the public school, they must be balanced against the interests of the state in public education	5
II. The appropriate standard to be applied to searches of students by public school administrators should be less stringent than that of “probable cause” required to be shown by law enforcement officers.....	6
III. The school regulation upon which petitioner’s administrator based his actions regarding respondent T.L.O. was a valid one which administrator had a responsibility to enforce	8
IV. The administrator’s search of respondent T.L.O.’s purse was reasonable under all of the facts and circumstances, and not in violation of any rights which the student may have had under the Fourth Amendment	9
V. The Supreme Court of New Jersey erred in substituting its judgment for that of the original trier of the facts, the juvenile and domestic relations court	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases</i>	Page
Horton v. Goose Creek Ind. School District, 677 2d 482 (5th Cir. 1982)	6
M.M. v. Anker, 607 F.2d 588 (2nd Cir. 1979)	6
Massachusetts v. Shepard, — U.S. — (1984) ..	12
R.C.M. v. State, 660 S.W. 2d 522 (Tex. Crim. App. 1983)	6
State in Interest of T.L.O., 463 A.2d 934 (1983) ..	6, 7, 8, 11
Sullivan v. Houston Ind. School District, 475 F.2d 1071 (5th Cir.), cert. den., 414 U.S. 1032 (1973)	6
Tinker v. Des Moines Ind. School District, 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	5-6
U.S. v. Brignoni-Ponce, 422 U.S. 873 (1975)	7
U.S. v. Leon, — U.S. — (1984)	12
Wood v. Strickland, 420 U.S. 308 (1976)	13
 <i>Statute</i>	
N.J. Stat. Ann. Section 26; 3D-18	9-10
 <i>Miscellaneous</i>	
American Jurisprudence 2d, Appeal and Error, Sec. 828	12
Annotation, Admissibility in Criminal Case of Evi- dence Obtained by Search Conducted by School Official or Teacher; 49 A.L.R. 3d 978; 1973	7
Brief of Amicus, Nat'l School Boards Assn.	4, 5
Comment, School Searches and the 4th Amend- ment, by Ivan B. Gluckman; 13 West Education Law Reporter 199; 1983	7
